New Haven (0-6) -vs- Maine (4-3)
9/14/2025 at Orono, Maine (Maine FH Complex)

Date: 9/14/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
ggg%r;gfnr:ca;ailr\tlFH Complex Ne\_/v Haven 9 9 9 9 0
Officials: Scorer, Tyson McHatten Maine 3 2 1 3 9
New Haven 0 Maine 9
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
F 1 Sydney Moda 0 0 0 0 O 0 35 F 2 Maeve Fogarty 2 1 0 0 O 0 41
F 2 Jordan Gagliastro 0 0 0 0 O 0 49 F 3 Floor Dijkhuizen 2 2 1 0 O 0 33
D 3 Eliza Caven 0 0 0 0 O 0 30 F 4 Olivia Geniti 4 2 1 1 0 0 52
F 5 Emma Beaujouan 0 0 0 0 O 0 41 F 7 Emily Chisholm 2 2 0 2 O 0 29
F 6 Brynna Courneen 0 0 0 0 O 0 38 D 8 Louisa Plaehn 1 0 0 0 O 0 39
M/ D 12 Nicole Kowalewski 3 1 0 0 O 0 48
D 13 Carina Ramirez 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 F 13 Taylor Katsube 3 1 0 0 0 0 50
F 16 Jalia Cooper 0 0 0 0 O 0 50 F 14 Zoe Furber 8 7 5 0 0 0 48
M 17 Abbie Volfman 6 0 0 0 1 0 44 £ 16 Brynn Dzengelewski 1 00 1 0 0 37
F__20 Erin Smith o 0 0 0 0 0 50 G 23 Rozarie Mrazova 0 0 0 0 O 0 30
M 27 Allie Brown 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 24 Eloise Penty 1 1 1.0 0 0 49
GK 92 Anne Marie Martin 0 0 0 0 O 0 45 Substitutes
Substitutes 1 Jayde Temby O 0 0 0 O 0 30
4_Brooke Foucault 0 0 0 0 0 _ 0 8 5 Leyden Churchill O 00 10 0 13
7 Emma Hulslander 0 0O 0 0 O 0 3 6 Sofia Miller 0 00 0 0 0 19
8_Angela Simou o 0 0 0 0 015 9 Julia Pieters 2 21 0 0 0 38
gl el 000000 3 15 Allison Sweetser O 00 0O 0 8
12 Liz Trentmann o 0 0 0 0 0 5 17 Martha Barratt 2 2 00 0 0 26
Lo L o sl 00TeToT0 ge 18 Connie Davies 0O 0 0 0 O 0 23
15 Lauren Schoonmaker 0 0 0 0 O 0 27 21 Gabrielle Sousa 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
18 Ali Kowalski 6 0 0 00 0 10 22 Sophie Maquestiau O 0 0 0 O 0 37
21 Brooke Kowalski 0 0 0 0 O 0 8 Totals 31 21 9 5 0 0 656
23 Ashley Gambino 0 0O 0 0 O 0 39
24 Kristen MacAuley 0 0 0 0 O 0 16
25 Maddie Mandia 0 0 0 0 O 0 7 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Rae Kline 0 0 0 0O 0 57 1 Jayde Temby 30:00 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 0 1 0 710 23 Rozarie Mrazova 30:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Rae Kline 57:00 2 1
92 Anne Marie Martin 60:00 7 10
Totals 9 11
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
New Haven 0 0 0 0 0 New Haven 0 0 0 0
Maine 7 9 9 6 31 Maine 1 2 2 4 9
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
New Haven 2 4 4 2 12 New Haven 3 6 2 6 17
Maine 0 0 0 0 0 Maine 5 7 3 1 16
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
Maine Eloise Penty PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
2:32 MAINE Eloise Penty number O for season.
GOAL by Maine Floor Dijkhuizen, Assist by
4:15 MAINE Floor Dijkhuizen Brynn Dzengelewski Brynn Dzengelewski



13:22
16:34
26:33

39:57

56:11
57:38

58:26

MAINE
MAINE
MAINE

MAINE

MAINE
MAINE

MAINE

Zoe Furber
Zoe Furber
Julia Pieters

Zoe Furber

Zoe Furber
Zoe Furber

Olivia Geniti

Emily Chisholm

Olivia Geniti

Emily Chisholm

Leyden Churchill

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber, Assist by Emily
Chisholm

GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber
GOAL by Maine Julia Pieters

GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber, Assist by Olivia
Geniti

GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber, Assist by Emily
Chisholm

GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber

GOAL by Maine Olivia Geniti, Assist by Leyden
Churchill



Play By Play

Time Team Play

0:00 NEW HAVE Anne Marie Martin at goalie for New Haven.

0:00 MAINE Rozarie Mrazova at goalie for Maine.

0:38 MAINE Penalty corner by Maine Eloise Penty [0:38].

0:40 MAINE Shot by Maine Nicole Kowalewski, Save (by goalie) Anne Marie Martin.

3:00 NEW HAVE Rae Kline at goalie for New Haven.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

0:46 MAINE Shot by Maine Nicole Kowalewski, High.

-- MAINE Foul on Maine.

2:23 MAINE Shot by Maine Emily Chisholm, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.

-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

2:32 MAINE Maine Eloise Penty PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number O for season.
New Haven 0, Maine 1

2:32 MAINE Maine substitution: Martha Barratt for Emily Chisholm.

4:15 MAINE GOAL by Maine Floor Dijkhuizen, Assist by Brynn Dzengelewski
New Haven 0, Maine 2

6:40 MAINE Maine substitution: Julia Pieters for Brynn Dzengelewski.

-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.
9:13 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Lauren Schoonmaker for Brooke Foucault.

-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
9:57 MAINE Shot by Maine Olivia Geniti, High.
10:06 MAINE Maine substitution: Louisa Plaehn for Floor Dijkhuizen.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
12:00 MAINE Maine substitution: Leyden Churchill for Martha Barratt.
12:00 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Kristen MacAuley for Abbie Volfman.
12:56 MAINE Maine substitution: Emily Chisholm for Julia Pieters.
13:22 MAINE GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber, Assist by Emily Chisholm
New Haven 0, Maine 3

13:22 MAINE Maine substitution: Sofia Miller for Maeve Fogarty.
13:22 MAINE Maine substitution: Connie Davies for Eloise Penty.
15:00 0 End of period [15:00].
15:00 0 Start of 2nd period [15:00].

For Maine: #4 Olivia Geniti, #5 Leyden Churchill, #6 Sofia Miller, #7 Emily Chisholm, #8 Louisa Plaehn, #12 Nicole
15:00 MAINE Kowalewski, #13 Taylor Katsube, #14 Zoe Furber, #18 Connie Davies, #22 Sophie Maquestiau, #23 Rozarie Mrazova.

For New Haven: #1 Sydney Moda, #2 Jordan Gagliastro, #3 Eliza Caven, #5 Emma Beaujouan, #6 Brynna
Courneen, #13 Carina Ramirez, #16 Jalia Cooper, #17 Abbie Volfman, #20 Erin Smith, #27 Allie Brown, #92 Anne
15:00 NEW HAVE Marie Martin.

16:34 MAINE GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber
New Haven 0, Maine 4
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
17:37 MAINE Maine substitution: Allison Sweetser for Leyden Churchill.
17:37 MAINE Maine substitution: Eloise Penty for Nicole Kowalewski.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
18:19 MAINE Maine substitution: Julia Pieters for Emily Chisholm.

-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

19:55 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Ashley Gambino for Jordan Gagliastro.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

20:21 MAINE Maine substitution: Brynn Dzengelewski for Olivia Geniti.

20:40 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Lauren Schoonmaker for Jalia Cooper.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

20:52 MAINE Penalty corner by Maine Eloise Penty [20:52].

20:59 MAINE Shot by Maine Taylor Katsubenull.

21:33 MAINE Maine substitution: Nicole Kowalewski for Connie Davies.

22:41 MAINE Shot by Maine Zoe Furber, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.

22:48 MAINE Shot by Maine Taylor Katsube, Defensive Save by Abbie Volfman.
23:26 MAINE Maine substitution: Maeve Fogarty for Sofia Miller.

23:26 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Jordan Gagliastro for Brynna Courneen.



23:49 MAINE Maine substitution: Olivia Geniti for Zoe Furber.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

24:16 MAINE Maine substitution: Gabrielle Sousa for Louisa Plaehn.
24:41 MAINE Shot by Maine Julia Pieters, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
25:33 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Jalia Cooper for Sydney Moda.
25:52 MAINE Maine substitution: Martha Barratt for Allison Sweetser.
26:08 MAINE Shot by Maine Brynn Dzengelewski, Wide.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
26:33 MAINE GOAL by Maine Julia Pieters
New Haven 0, Maine 5
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.
29:18 MAINE Shot by Maine Maeve Fogarty, Wide.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.
29:34 MAINE Penalty corner by Maine Eloise Penty [29:34].
29:42 MAINE Shot by Maine Martha Barratt, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
30:00 O End of period [30:00].
30:00 O Start of 3rd period [30:00].

For Maine: #1 Jayde Temby, #2 Maeve Fogarty, #3 Floor Dijkhuizen, #4 Olivia Geniti, #7 Emily Chisholm, #8
Louisa Plaehn, #12 Nicole Kowalewski, #14 Zoe Furber, #16 Brynn Dzengelewski, #17 Martha Barratt, #24 Eloise
30:00 MAINE Penty.

For New Haven: #2 Jordan Gagliastro, #5 Emma Beaujouan, #6 Brynna Courneen, #13 Carina Ramirez, #15 Lauren
Schoonmaker, #16 Jalia Cooper, #17 Abbie Volfman, #20 Erin Smith, #23 Ashley Gambino, #27 Allie Brown, #92
30:00 NEW HAVE Anne Marie Martin.

-- MAINE Foul on Maine.

30:00 MAINE Jayde Temby at goalie for Maine.
34:39 MAINE Shot by Maine Louisa Plaehn, Wide.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.

35:52 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Sydney Moda for Emma Beaujouan.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

35:52 MAINE Penalty corner by Maine Eloise Penty [35:52].

36:02 MAINE Shot by Maine Zoe Furber, Wide.

36:25 MAINE Maine substitution: Julia Pieters for Martha Barratt.

36:36 MAINE Shot by Maine Olivia Geniti, Wide.

37:44 MAINE Maine substitution: Sophie Maquestiau for Louisa Plaehn.
38:36 MAINE Shot by Maine Maeve Fogarty, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.
39:11 MAINE Shot by Maine Olivia Geniti, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.
39:57 MAINE GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber, Assist by Olivia Geniti

New Haven 0, Maine 6
39:59 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Kristen MacAuley for Jalia Cooper.

39:59 MAINE Maine substitution: Julia Pieters for Martha Barratt.

39:59 MAINE Maine substitution: Sophie Maquestiau for Louisa Plaehn.
39:59 MAINE Maine substitution: Leyden Churchill for Emily Chisholm.
39:59 MAINE Maine substitution: Taylor Katsube for Olivia Geniti.

39:59 MAINE Maine substitution: Nicole Kowalewski for Martha Barratt.
41:57 MAINE Shot by Maine Floor Dijkhuizen, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.

42:09 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Hailey Sullivan for Lauren Schoonmaker.
42:09 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Emma Hulslander for Erin Smith.

-- MAINE Foul on Maine.

43:54 MAINE Shot by Maine Zoe Furber, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

44:55 MAINE Penalty corner by Maine Eloise Penty [44:55].

44:56 MAINE Shot by Maine Nicole Kowalewski, Wide.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 O Start of 4th period [45:00].

3:00 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Rae Kline for Anne Marie Martin.

For Maine: #1 Jayde Temby, #4 Olivia Geniti, #6 Sofia Miller, #8 Louisa Plaehn, #9 Julia Pieters, #12 Nicole
Kowalewski, #13 Taylor Katsube, #16 Brynn Dzengelewski, #17 Martha Barratt, #18 Connie Davies, #22 Sophie
45:00 MAINE Maquestiau.

For New Haven: #2 Jordan Gagliastro, #5 Emma Beaujouan, #8 Angela Simou, #12 Liz Trentmann, #13 Carina
Ramirez, #16 Jalia Cooper, #20 Erin Smith, #21 Brooke Kowalski, #23 Ashley Gambino, #27 Allie Brown, #92 Anne
45:00 NEW HAVE Marie Martin.

49:06 MAINE Maine substitution: Emily Chisholm for Martha Barratt.



-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

50:02 MAINE Penalty corner by Maine Brynn Dzengelewski [50:02].
50:18 MAINE Shot by Maine Emily Chisholm, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.
50:27 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Ali Kowalski for Emma Beaujouan.
50:27 MAINE Maine substitution: Zoe Furber for Brynn Dzengelewski.
51:07 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Brynna Cyphers for Liz Trentmann.
51:30 MAINE Maine substitution: Maeve Fogarty for Sofia Miller.

51:30 MAINE Maine substitution: Eloise Penty for Nicole Kowalewski.

-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

51:52 MAINE Penalty corner by Maine Eloise Penty [51:52].

52:01 MAINE Shot by Maine Taylor Katsube, Wide.

52:22 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Kristen MacAuley for Erin Smith.
52:22 MAINE Maine substitution: Floor Dijkhuizen for Louisa Plaehn.

52:22 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Brooke Foucault for Jordan Gagliastro.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

52:50 MAINE Penalty corner by Maine Eloise Penty [52:50].

52:59 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Maddie Mandia for Brooke Kowalski.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.

56:11 MAINE GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber, Assist by Emily Chisholm
New Haven 0, Maine 7
56:13 MAINE Maine substitution: Martha Barratt for Julia Pieters.

-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.
56:47 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Rae Kline for Anne Marie Martin.

57:29 MAINE Penalty corner by Maine Eloise Penty [57:29].
57:38 MAINE Shot by Maine Martha Barratt, Save (by goalie) Rae Kline.
57:38 MAINE GOAL by Maine Zoe Furber

New Haven 0, Maine 8
57:38 MAINE Maine substitution: Sofia Miller for Maeve Fogarty.
57:38 MAINE Maine substitution: Leyden Churchill for Martha Barratt.
58:26 MAINE GOAL by Maine Olivia Geniti, Assist by Leyden Churchill

New Haven 0, Maine 9
58:26 NEW HAVE New Haven substitution: Abbie Volfman for Ashley Gambino.
-- MAINE Foul on Maine.
-- NEW HAVE Foul on New Haven.
60:00 0 End of period [60:00].



